Food Vendor Application 55th Fredonia Farm Festival

August 25-27, 2023

Location: Fredonia Barker Commons Set up Time and Date: AUGUST 24th between 5pm-8pm

Business address and Nan	ne:	
Owner address and name:		
Phone Number:		
Email Address:		
Tax ID#	Electric Specifications (be specific)	
List all items you will be selling		

FEE: \$350.00 for 10' X 15' SPACE including awnings, hitches etc...

- * Additional Space needed (Additional fees may be required. Please contact Jim Thompson at 716-672-9098 or Mark Mackey at 716-785-4469).
- \$200.00 to sell any beverage (Water, Pop, Juice Etc.)
- Make checks payable to: FESTIVALS FREDONIA, PO Box 273, Fredonia, NY 14063
- Booth must be manned from 11AM to 10PM Friday, 10AM to 10PM Saturday, 10 AM to 6 PM on Sunday.
- We expect all booths to be clean and neat and for all the vendors and their employees to conduct themselves in a professional manner. No foul language, obscene gestures or any actions verbal or otherwise that are not appropriate for a family festival. There will be no warnings! Violators will be escorted off the property.
- ABSOLUTELY NO REFUNDS….NO EXCEPTIONS…..NO RAIN DATE!!
- You are responsible to remove trash throughout the day when needed and dispose of it in the provided dumpster. No trash is to be left overnight.
- Street must be cleaned of all food, grease etc. every night and before you leave on Sunday
- Responsible to obtain a health/vendor permit and to collect and report sales tax.
- Must pass code and health inspection
- Must have all electrical and water lines organized neatly and properly covered on walkways
- All items sold must be listed on this form and approved by the Festival prior to opening
- Proof of liability coverage showing 1m in coverage listing the Fredonia Grange No.1, Festivals Fredonia and the Village of Fredonia by July 15, 2021
- I acknowledge that I have read the application and that I understand that if I have misrepresented my work or violate any of the regulations; the Fredonia Farm Festival Committee may remove objectionable items or revoke my privilege to participate <u>without refund</u>. If asked to leave the show, I forfeit participation in future events and will not be able to tear down my booth till Sunday at 6pm.
- My representatives and I agree to hold harmless Festivals Fredonia, the Fredonia Grange No.1, Fredonia Farm Festival, it's committee, its directors, agents, employees, and volunteers from any and all liability from injury, property damage, or loss which may arise in connection with my participation in the Fredonia Farm Festival.
- I understand that I am responsible for limiting the size of my booth area to the size approved by the Fredonia Farm Festival Chairman and/or Committee prior to the festival.
- I understand that I am responsible for properly parking my vehicle(s) and trailer during the festival.
- I understand that I must abide by the rules set down for the disposal of trash and that if I do not, fines will be assessed accordingly.

The Farm Festival Committee reserves the right to refuse anyone for any reason. The Committee's decision is final. There is no guarantee of spaces from last year. Vendors that violate any or all of the rules above will not be allowed to participate in the festival and will be escorted off the property.